
Emergency DepartmentHospital Capacity

Contact Us

Oregon COVID-19 Testing Results as Reported to OPERA†

Total Cases  88,287

Cumulative COVID-19 Electronic Lab Reports (ELR) Testing in Oregon

Positive ELRs

Negative ELRs

Grand Total 2,193,822

2,068,392

125,430

Total Deaths 1,110

Testing at Oregon State Public Health Lab (OSPHL)

Specimens received yesterday

Test results released yesterday

Specimens pending as of 800 PM yesterday 236

4

198

Total Tested at OSPHL 33,863

Age, Sex and Hospitalization Status for Confirmed and Presumptive COVID-19 Cases (Cumulative)

0 to 9

10 to 19

20 to 29

30 to 39

40 to 49

50 to 59

60 to 69

70 to 79

80+

Not available
Total 88,287 (100.0%)

177 (0.2%)

3,283 (3.7%)

4,289 (4.9%)

7,263 (8.2%)

11,230 (12.7%)

13,801 (15.6%)

15,725 (17.8%)

18,877 (21.4%)

9,453 (10.7%)

4,189 (4.7%)

Cases by Age Group

Female
Male
Non-binary
Not available
Total 88,287 (100.0%)

592 (0.7%)
6 (0.0%)

42,171 (47.8%)
45,518 (51.6%)

Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)

Yes
No
Not available
Total 88,287 (100.0%)

23,040 (26.1%)
60,007 (68.0%)
5,240 (5.9%)

Hospitalized During Illness?

Race, Ethnicity, Select Symptoms and Risk Factors for Confirmed and Presumptive COVID-19 Cases

White

Black

Asian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Pacific Islander

Other

Multiracial

Not available

Error

Total 88,287 (100.0%)

1 (0.0%)

15,157 (17.2%)

1,548 (1.8%)

23,271 (26.4%)

949 (1.1%)

1,759 (2.0%)

2,827 (3.2%)

2,357 (2.7%)

40,418 (45.8%)

Cases by Race

Yes

No

Not available

Total 88,287 (100.0%)

29,940 (33.9%)

51,269 (58.1%)

7,078 (8.0%)

Health Care Worker?

Yes

No

Not available

Grand Total 88,287 (100.0%)

29,081 (32.9%)

50,642 (57.4%)

8,564 (9.7%)

Congregate Setting‡

Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not available
Grand Total 88,287 (100.0%)

18,897 (21.4%)
42,618 (48.3%)
26,772 (30.3%)

Cases by Ethnicity

The Oregon COVID-19 epidemiological curve is available on the OHA COVID-19 webpage in the "Case and Testing
Counts" Tableau Dashboard. Please click the orange box to the right to be redirected.

 Oregon Epi
Curve

Notes:
Data are provisional and subject to change. Monday's COVID-19 Update includes new cases and deaths reported 1201am Friday to 1201am Monday. Monday's 'Testing at
OSPHL' numbers are also summarized from the entire weekend.
*Total cases include both presumptive and confirmed cases. Presumptive cases are people without a positive diagnostic test who have COVID-19-like symptoms and had
close contact with a labratory confirmed case.
†OPERA is the state of Oregon's electronic disease surveillance system for COVID-19.
‡Congregate settings include, but are not limited to, long-term care facilities, group homes, shelters, prisons, etc.

The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) is part of the statewide response working to address and
reduce the effects of COVID-19 on the lives of Oregonians. Data presented here are from the
OHA Public Health Division.

OHA COVID-19 Website View All COVID-19 Data Dashboards

Oregon's COVID-19 Update
New cases and deaths are reported from the previous day.
NOTE: Monday's report includes weekend data.

30 new deaths
Case and Testing

Data current as of 1201am 12/9/2020

1243 new cases*



Case and Testing Emergency Department

Contact Us

Hospital Capacity and Usage in Oregon as reported to HOSCAP*

Overall Capacity Available Total Staffed

Adult ICU Beds

Adult non-ICU Beds

NICU/PICU Beds

Pediatric non-ICU Beds 86

133

525

149 Staffed Adult ICU Beds

Staffed Adult non-ICU Beds

Staffed NICU/PICU Beds

Staffed Pediatric non-ICU Beds 329

335

4,466

696

COVID-19 Details
Patients with Suspected
or Confirmed COVID-19

Only Patients with
Confirmed COVID-19

Current Hospitalized Patients

Current Patients in ICU Beds

Current Patients on Ventilators 62

139

642 Patients Hospitalized

Patients in ICU Beds

Patients on Ventilators 60

132

580

Available Ventilators 752

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) information is available on Oregon's COVID-19 Response PPE webpage.
Please click the orange box to the right to be redirected.
Note: Internet Explorer is not a supported browser to access the PPE link.

 Oregon PPE
Information

Additional HOSCAP information is available on Oregon's *new* HOSCAP dashboard. Please click the orange
"HOSCAP" button to the right to be redirected.

 Oregon
HOSCAP
Update

Notes

Data are provisional and subject to change.

*Every hospital in Oregon is asked to submit data twice daily to Oregon's Hospital Capacity Web System (HOSCAP). Data are based on the most recent report from the
hospitals, available as of 900am. Hospital staff are asked to enter bed capacity information, by type, as well as the number of patients with suspected or confirmed
COVID-19 illness who are currently hospitalized at the time of data entry. These data may conflict with hospitalization status in Orpheus due to case reporting and
investigation lags and temporary discrepancies in case classification.

The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) is part of the statewide response working to address and
reduce the effects of COVID-19 on the lives of Oregonians. Data presented here are from the
OHA Public Health Division.

OHA COVID-19 Website View All COVID-19 Data Dashboards

Oregon's COVID-19 Update
New cases and deaths are reported from the previous day.

30 new deaths
Hospital Capacity

1243 new cases*

Data current as of 900am 12/9/2020
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Emergency Department Visits in Oregon as reported to Oregon ESSENCE*
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COVID-like illness (CLI) visits make up a small proportion of all reported emergency department (ED) visits.

The % CLI figure is available on the OHA COVID-19 webpage in the "Public Health Indicators" Tableau Dashboard.
Please click the orange box to the right to be redirected.  CLI % Graph

Notes

Data are provisional and subject to change.

*Oregon's Electronic Surveillance System for the Early Notification of Community-based Epidemics (ESSENCE) allows for public health to monitor what is happening in
emergency departments across the state. Oregon ESSENCE receives daily reports of ED visits from all 60 non-federal hospitals in Oregon.

The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) is part of the statewide response working to address and
reduce the effects of COVID-19 on the lives of Oregonians. Data presented here are from the
OHA Public Health Division.

OHA COVID-19 Website View All COVID-19 Data Dashboards

Oregon's COVID-19 Update
New cases and deaths are reported from the previous day.

30 new deaths
Emergency Department

Data current as of 1201am 12/9/2020

1243 new cases*

Non-COVID visits

COVID Visits


